
1181 Written Answers BHADRA I, 1887 (SAKA) Written Answer! 1182

(d) The local authorities concerned have protested more than once to their Pakist.ani counterpart.s over such incidents Qf the oppression of minorities. As ~ ic; at prese-nt a Pakistani enclave, the question ('f treatment of the Hindu minority In Dahagram falls into Ihe general pal-
teTn of HI-treatment of minorities 'R
East Pakistan.
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Will the Minisler of Defeaee be pleased to state:

(al the up-to-date progress milo ..
regarding the execution of the M.I.G. project with the Soviet collaboration'

(b) whether any phased progrAmme fnr Ihe completion of the project ha. been drawn \en'

(el jf so. the details thereof; an"

(d) when it is expected to 10 Inl1>
produ:tion?

The MlDIster of Defence Prodattion ID &he MInIstry of Det_ (Shrl A. M.
TII_): (al The Civil Works C<ms-
tructlon prOllramme Is progressing atilfaetarilY. Traininll of teclm1-

cians, preparalion of detaijed production plans (working project reports) and translation of documentation eto. are now in progress With the

~ III the Soviet experts.

(b) and (el. Yes. Sir. The Phased programme envisages production of aircraft al the MIG ~ in fOllr phases, viz from major assembl;"., from sub-assemblies, from del ailed' parts and from raw material. It also involves the training of technicians, completion of various phases of Civil Works and deliveries of plant .rld machinery, assemblies and ~

nents etc. related to the different phases of production.

(d l The ftrst phase is expected to commence nexl year and planrs, under the last pha.e would .tart coming oul of the produclion line in au.,ut
4 years.
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Will the Minister of ElIterDal Alt-
ai ... be pleased to state:

(a) whether it i. a fact that tnc Government of U.K. i. ~

to enact new lellislation to curb the entry of immigrants from Commonwealth countries; and

(b) If 80, whether Government are taking any .t"Po to see that the nationals of this country are not meted out any discriminatory treatment lIDdar \he propORd new 1011s18tion?'

